653
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
The P3Y system allows units to be connected together,
without the use of pipe connectors, saving space; providing
constant mounting centres; whilst maintaining a modern

	 standard without pressure gauge.
Filters - 40 micron element
Port	 Description	 Order Code
size
G3/4	 Manual drain/Semi auto	 P3YFA16GSCN
G3/4	 Auto drain	 P3YFA16GSAN
G1”	 Manual drain / Semi auto	 P3YFA18GSCN
G1”	 Auto drain	 P3YFA18GSAN
Regulators - relieving type - non relieving options available
Port	 Description	 Order Code
size
G3/4	 12 bar relieving	 P3YRA16BNEN
G3/4	 12 bar relieving + gauge	 P3YRA16BNFN
G1”	 12 bar relieving	 P3YRA18BNEN
G1”	 12 bar relieving + gauge	 P3YRA18BNFN
G3/4	 12 bar relieving, lockable	 P3YRA16BAEN
G3/4	 12 bar relieving, lockable + gauge	 P3YRA16BAFN
G1”	 12 bar relieving, lockable	 P3YRA18BAEN
G1”	 12 bar relieving, lockable + gauge	 P3YRA18BAFN
Coalescing Filters - 0.01 micron element
Filter/Regulators - relieving type - non relieving options available
Lubricators
Port	 Description		  Order Code
size
G3/4	 Oil mist, fill under pressure	 P3YLA16LSNN
G1”	 Oil mist, fill under pressure	 P3YLA18LSNN
Operating information
Working pressure:	 Max 17.5 bar
Working temperature:	 -40 °C to +60 °C
Flow characteristics
Flow dm3/s		  3/4	 1”
Filter		  116 	 119
Dust Filter		  137	 145
Coalescing Filter	 49	 59
Adsorber Filter	 47	 50
Regulator		  155	 321
Filter Regulator	 190	 237
Lubricator		  162	 184
	 Mounting bracket	 P3YKA00CW
Port	 Description	 Order Code
size
G3/4	 Coalescing 0.01µm, manual/semi auto drain	 P3YFA16DSCN
G3/4	 Coalescing Filter 0.01µm, auto drain 	 P3YFA16DSAN
G1”	 Coalescing 0.01µm, manual/semi auto drain	 P3YFA18DSCN
G1”	 Coalescing Filter 0.01µm, auto drain 	 P3YFA18DSAN
Pressure Gauges
		  Order Code
0 - 10 bar	 KG8012-00
0 - 16 bar	 KG8013-00
Port	 Description	 Order Code
size
G3/4	 12 bar, relieving manual/semi auto drain	 P3YEA16GSCBNEN
G3/4	 12 bar, relieving auto drain	 P3YEA16GSABNEN
G3/4	 12 bar, relieving manual/semi auto + gauge	P3YEA16GSCBNFN
G3/4	 12 bar, relieving auto drain + gauge	 P3YEA16GSABNFN
G1”	 12 bar, relieving manual/semi auto drain	 P3YEA18GSCBNEN
G1”	 12 bar, relieving auto drain	 P3YEA18GSABNEN
G1”	 12 bar, relieving manual/semi auto + gauge	P3YEA18GSCBNFN
G1”	 12 bar, relieving auto drain + gauge	 P3YEA18GSABNFN
Adsorber Filters
Port	 Description	 Order Code
size
G3/4	 Adsorber, manual drain	 P3YFA16ASCN
G1”	 Adsorber, manual drain	 P3YFA18ASCN
Dust Filters - 1 micron element
Port	 Description	 Order Code
size
G3/4	 Manual drain/Semi auto	 P3YFA162SCN
G3/4	 Auto drain	 P3YFA162SAN
G1”	 Manual drain / Semi auto	 P3YFA182SCN
G1”	 Auto drain	 P3YFA182SAN
656
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK

G1” 	 Air pilot operated	 P3YTA18PPN
Soft Start Valve
Port	 Description	 Order Code
size
G3/4	 Soft start valve	 P3YSA16Y0N
G1”	 Soft start valve	 P3YSA18Y0N
Pilot Operated Regulator
Port	 Description	 Order Code
size
G3/4	 Pilot operated regulator	 P3YRA16BPPN
G1”	 Pilot operated regulator	 P3YRA18BPPN
Modular Ball Valve
Port	 Description	 Order Code
size
G3/4	 Modular Ball Valve	 P3YVA16LBN
G1”	 Modular Ball Valve	 P3YVA18LBN
Modular Manifold
Port	 Description	 Width	 Order Code
size
G3/4	 Modular Manifold	 (80 mm)	 P3YMA1V0N
G1”	 Modular Manifold	 (80 mm)	 P3YMA9V0N
G3/4	 Modular Manifold	 (35 mm)	 P3YMA16024N
Optional Port Block Kits
Port	 Description	 Order Code
size
G11/4”	 Port block kit - BSPP	 P3YKA1ACP
G11/2”	 Port block kit - BSPP	 P3YKA1BCP
G3/4”	 Port block kit - BSPP	 P3YKA16CP
G1”	 Port block kit - BSPP	 P3YKA18CP
P3Y Air Preparation System
Neck mounting bracket kit
Description	 Order Code
Neck mounting bracket kit	 P3YKA00MS
Connector kit
Description	 Order Code
Connector kit	 P3YKA00CB
Wall mounting brackets
Description	 Order Code
Wall mounting brackets	 P3YKA00CW
657
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic P3Y Air Preparation System
Dimensions (mm)
Filters
Regulators
Filter/Regulators
Service kits
Lubricators
Description	 Order code
5 micron element kit	 P3YKA00ESE
40 micron element kit	 P3YKA00ESG
Bowl kit with combined manual/semi auto drain	 P3YKA00BSC
Bowl kit with auto drain	 P3YKA00BSA
Key Lock Kit	 P3XKA00AS
Diaphragm kit (relieving type)	 P3YKA00RR
Diaphragm kit (non-relieving type)	 P3YKA00RN
Angle bracket + metal lock ring	 P3YKA00MS
Panel mount nut	 P3YKA00MM
Min. 80mm for
filter changing
* 1/4” gauge port
Min. 80mm for